

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5755 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

The Amravati District Central Co-op. Banik Ltd.,.PETITIONER  
Amravati Thr. Chief Executive Officer,  
Amravati

V/S

Shobha Wd/o Narendra Chaudhari And Others...RESPONDENT

NONE FOR THE PETITIONER.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

**DATE :** 3rd January, 2023

**P.C. :**

None for the petitioner. Stand over to 06.02.2023.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**