

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5755 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

The Amravati District Central Co-op. Banik Ltd.,.PETITIONER
Amravati Thr. Chief Executive Officer,
Amravati

V/S

Shobha Wd/o Narendra Chaudhari And Others...RESPONDENT

JEMINI BRIJMOHAN KASAT for Petitioner
SHREYA HARISH BHAGAT for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

None present S. O. Two week time to take necessary stpes for
R. no. 1 to 3

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)